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Number 
 

 
Questions / answers / modifications 

 
Question 1 

 

Since the ice blocks that are wanted are 3 hours in length (sec 5.1.1.), but 
the block of time that works, according to Appendix 1 is between 10:00 am-
4:00 pm, if we have 10:00 am - 4:00 pm available, should we put what we 
have available OR just choose any 3hr block within that time frame to be 
listed? 
 

 
Answer 1 

 

Please provide the three hour block that you are proposing between the 
hours of 10:00 am - 4:00 pm. 

 
Question 2 

 

Can we submit 2 separate bids since we have 2 buildings that meet the 
technical criteria?   
 

 
Answer 2 

 

Yes. 

 
Question 3 

 

If particular dates that are listed in Appendix 1 are not available due to one 
reason or another, can we list other dates to replace them? 
 

 
Answer 3 

 

Yes, provided the dates fall between Monday and Friday (holidays 
excluded).  
 
 

 
Amendment 1 

DELETE Appendix 1 of the Statement of Work in its entirety only and 
INSERT the following: 

 
  



 
Appendix 1 of the Statement of Work  

 
DND Open Intersection Hockey 

Facility/Ice Pad Day Start Date 
Start Time 
End Time 

     Proposed Timings 
Must be 3 consecutive hours 

          
Arena B Monday 30-Sep-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Tuesday 1-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Wednesday 2-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Thursday 3-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Monday 7-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Tuesday 8-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Wednesday 9-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Thursday 10-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Friday 11-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Tuesday 15-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Wednesday 16-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Thursday 17-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Monday 21-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Tuesday 22-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Wednesday 23-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Thursday 24-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Monday 28-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Tuesday 29-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Wednesday 30-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Thursday 31-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Monday 4-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Tuesday 5-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Wednesday 6-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Thursday 7-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Friday 8-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Tuesday 12-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Wednesday 13-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Thursday 14-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Monday 18-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Tuesday 19-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Wednesday 20-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Thursday 21-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Monday 25-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Tuesday 26-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Wednesday 27-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Thursday 28-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Monday 2-Dec-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Tuesday 3-Dec-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Wednesday 4-Dec-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Thursday 5-Dec-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Monday 9-Dec-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Tuesday 10-Dec-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Wednesday 11-Dec-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Thursday 12-Dec-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Monday 13-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Tuesday 14-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Wednesday 15-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Thursday 16-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm   
Arena B Monday 20-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Tuesday 21-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Wednesday 22-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Thursday 23-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Monday 27-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Tuesday 28-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Wednesday 29-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Thursday 30-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Monday 4-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Tuesday 5-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Wednesday 6-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  



Arena B Thursday 7-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Monday 11-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Tuesday 12-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Wednesday 13-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Thursday 14-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Monday 17-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Tuesday 18-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Wednesday 19-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Thursday 20-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Monday 24-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Tuesday 25-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Wednesday 26-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Thursday 27-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Monday 2-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Tuesday 3-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Wednesday 4-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Thursday 5-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Monday 9-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Tuesday 10-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Wednesday 11-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Thursday 12-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Monday 16-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Tuesday 17-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Wednesday 18-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Thursday 19-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Monday 23-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Tuesday 24-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Wednesday 25-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Thursday 26-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Monday 30-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Tuesday 31-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Wednesday 1-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Thursday 2-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Monday 6-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Tuesday 7-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Wednesday 8-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Thursday 9-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Tuesday 14-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Wednesday 15-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Thursday 16-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena B Friday 17-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
       Total 300 Hours 

 
 
DND Old Timers Intersection Hockey 

Facility/Ice Pad Day Start Date 
Start Time 
End Time 

     Proposed Timings 
Must be 3 consecutive hours 

          
Arena A Monday 30-Sep-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 1-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 2-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 3-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 7-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 8-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 9-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 10-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Friday 11-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 15-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 16-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 17-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 21-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 22-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 23-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 24-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 28-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 29-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  



Arena A Wednesday 30-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 31-Oct-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 4-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 5-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 6-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 7-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Friday 8-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 12-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 13-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 14-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 18-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 19-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 20-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 21-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 25-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 26-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 27-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 28-Nov-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 2-Dec-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 3-Dec-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 4-Dec-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 5-Dec-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 9-Dec-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 10-Dec-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 11-Dec-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 12-Dec-19 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 13-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 14-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 15-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 16-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 20-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 21-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 22-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 23-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 27-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 28-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 29-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 30-Jan-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 4-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 5-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 6-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 7-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 11-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 12-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 13-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 14-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 17-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 18-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 19-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 20-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 24-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 25-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 26-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 27-Feb-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 2-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 3-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 4-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 5-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 9-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 10-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 11-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 12-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 16-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 17-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 18-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 19-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  



Arena A Monday 23-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 24-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 25-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 26-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 30-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 31-Mar-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 1-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 2-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Monday 6-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 7-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 8-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 9-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Tuesday 14-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Wednesday 15-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Thursday 16-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
Arena A Friday 17-Apr-20 Between 10:00am – 4:00pm  
                       Total 300 Hours 

 
 
 
 


